INTERSTATE COMMISSION ON THE POTOMAC RIVER BASIN
30 West Gude Drive, Suite 450, Rockville, Md. 20850
General inquiries: (301) 984-1908 | spill@icprb.org | www.PotomacRiver.org

Notification List for Drinking Water Emergencies

When a spill occurs in the Potomac River basin that may impact drinking water intakes, contact the
appropriate state and/or regional response agency and the Interstate Commission on the Potomac
River Basin (ICPRB). The table below provides primary contact information for the agencies in the basin.

Agency Primary Contact Business Hours After Hours
National Response Center |Report a spill 800-424-8802
Interstate Commission on |Report a Spill 301-274-8133

the Potomac River Basin

Spill Response Team

spill@icprb.org

Metropolitan Washington
Council of Governments

RICCS/DC Homeland Security
Emergency Management Agency

202-727-6161

Steve Bieber, Chief, Urban Watershed
Programs & Homeland Security

202-962-3219
shieber@mwecog.org

202-222-5226

MD Department of the
Environment

Report a spill

410-537-3510

Alex McNamee, Chief, Engineering &
Technical Assistance Division — Water
Supply Program

410-537-3586 (work)
443-677-9068 (cell)
alex.mcnamee@maryland.gov

866-MDE-GOTO
(866-633-4686)

VA Department of
Emergency Management

Emergency Operations Center -
Report a spill

800-468-8892
veoc@vdem.virginia.gov

VA Department of
Environmental Quality —
N. Regional Office

Report a spill

703-583-3800

Alan Lacy, Pollution Response
Coordinator

703-583-3864
alan.lacy@deq.virginia.gov

800-468-8892

VA Department of Health

Jeremy Hull, Culpeper Field Office
(Potomac spills)

540-829-7340
jeremy.hull@vdh.virginia.gov

540-424-4854

Mark Perry, Lexington Field Office
(Shenandoah spills)

540-463-0400
mark.perry@vdh.virginia.gov

540-448-1541

Office of Drinking Water, Richmond

804-864-7500

866-531-3068

PA Department of
Environmental Protection

Southcentral Regional Office

800-541-2050

WYV Department of
Environmental Protection

Report a spill

800-642-3074

Rusty Joins, Chief, Homeland Security
and Emergency Response

304-558-5938 x3824

rusty.t.joins@wv.gov

304-389-8188

WYV Department of Health
and Human Resources

Report a spill

800-642-3074

Walter Ivey, OEHS Director

304-356-4272
walter.m.ivey@wv.gov

304-550-5608

DC Department of Energy
and Environment

John Emminizer, Chief, Emergency
Operations

202-645-5665
john.emminizer@dc.gov

202-281-0885

EPA Region 3

Charles Fitzsimmons, On-Scene
Coordinator

410-305-3027; 443-223-9774 (cell)
fitzsimmons.charlie@epa.gov

215-814-3255 (EPA
Regional Response Room)

Michelle Audie, Source Water
Coordinator

215-814-5457
audie.michelle@epa.gov

541-829-3714
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More information on the spill model: bit.ly/Spill_Model
Detailed map of smaller watersheds: bit.ly/ICPRB_Maps

ICPRB Spill Response Team: spill@icprb.org

When ICPRB receives information on a spill, staff will estimate travel times to downstream intakes using contaminant transport
models. This information will be provided to downstream water utilities and other local, state, regional, and federal agencies.
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